L09000076020

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(Addiess)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Labiness Links, Hame)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Special instructions to Filling Onicer.					

Office Use Only



800158547818

08/06/09--01024--028 **155.00



MICHAEL J. BELLE, P.A.

ATTORNEY AT LAW 2364 Fruitville Road Sarasota, Florida 34237

Telephone (941) 955 - 9212
Facsimile (941) 955 - 0317
www.MichaelBelle.com
Sender's Email: MichaelB@MichaelBelle.com

August 3, 2009

Secretary of State of Florida Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Orange Avenue Holding, LLC

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company for Orange Avenue Holdings, LLC, along with the signature of the registered agent. Enclosed is the filing fee check for \$155.00. Please mail the certified copy to the undersigned attorney. Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

MICHAELJ. BELLE, P.

Michael J. Belle, Esquire

Enclosures

cc: Steven B. Fish, 741 Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, FL 32114

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Division of C				
SUBJI	ECT:	CT: ORANGE AVENUE HOLDINGS, L.L.C.			
		Name of Limi	ited Liability Company		
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.		
Please	return all corres	pondence concerning this ma	ntter to the following:		
		Micha	ael J. Belle, Esquire		
			Name of Person		
		Mich	hael J. Belle, P. A.		
			Firm/Company		
2364 Fruitville Road					
			Address		
			sota, Florida 34237		
			http://State and Zip Code		
,		E-mail address: (to be used	elb@michaelbelle.com I for future annual report notification)		
For fur	ther information	concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		
		J. Belle, Esquire	at (941) 955-9212		
	Name	e of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclos	sed is a check f	or the following amount:			
] \$125.	.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compar	ry is:					
	E HOLDINGS, LLC Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")					
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the mailing address and street address.	he principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:					
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:					
741 Orange Avenue Daytona Beach, Florida 32114	741 Orange Avenue Daytona Beach, Florida 32114					
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or amplier business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:						
	Belle, Esquire ame uitville Road					
N	ame EGF 3 1					
236 <u>4</u> Fr	uitville Road Road R					
Florida street address	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)					
Sarasota 34236	FL,					
City, Sta	te, and Zip					
liability company at the place designated registered agent and agree to act in this cap statutes relating to the proper and complet accept the obligations of my position as	I to accept service of process for the above stated limited in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as acity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all a performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and egistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S					

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

	ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:					
Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Manag		Name and Address:				
MGRM	-	GGT Enterprises, L.L.C. 610 Moonpenny Circle Port Orange, FL 32127				
MGRM		Fish Family Enterprises, L.L.C. 1696 Town Park Drive				
MGRM		Port Orange, FL 32129 Malisoff Enterprises, L.L.C. 3600 Sarasota Golf Club Blvd Sarasota, FL 34240				
MGR MGR MGR		Gregory G. Taylor (same address as below Steven B. Fish (same address as below Farl Malisoff 741 Orange Avenue	}			
an effective date is listed	e, if other than the date, the date must be sp	Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 te of filing: (OPTIONAL) secific and cannot be more than five business days price.	or			
or 90 days after the date REQUIRED SIGN Si	ATURE:	3. LO Member MER an authorized representative of a member.				
of	(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)					
<u>Filing Fees:</u>	S Typed of Steven	or printed name of signee B. Fish B. Fish	1277			
\$125.00 Filing Fee f of Register \$ 30.00 Certified C		CRETARY OF ST LAHASSEE FLO				